Doc. No.JSY1000V-OMW0004-A
Solenoid Valve
PRODUCT NAME
JSY1000/3000/5000 Series
(Non Plug-in)
MODEL/ Series
No.JSY1000V-OMW0004-A
 Contents

outward.
Plug Connector
＜How to Order＞
L/M Plug Connector
■For JSY1000
■For JSY3000/5000
How to Order
Specify the plug connector part number together with the part
number for the plug connector type solenoid valve without
connector.
<Example> Lead wire length 2000 mm
For DC
JSY3140-5LOZ
SY100-30-4A-20
JSY1000/3000/5000 series
Specific Product Precautions 3
Be sure to read this before handling.
Caution
- 13 -
No.JSY1000V-OMW0004-A
M8 Connector Type (JSY3000/5000),
M12 Connector Type (JSY5000)
■Connector cable
 ・Connector cable for M8/M12 can be ordered as follows :
How to Order
1. To order solenoid valve and connector cable at the same time.
  (Connector cable will be included in shipment of the solenoid
valve.)
Ex.1) Cable length: 300 mm
JSY3140-5W1Z
                   Symbol for electrical entry
2. To order connector cable only
DIN Connector Part No.
JSY1000/3000/5000 series
Specific Product Precautions 4
Be sure to read this before handling.
Plug Connector
Caution
- 14 -
No.JSY1000V-OMW0004-A
<For DC>
L/M Plug Connector
■Polar type (For JSY3000/5000)
  With light/surge voltage suppressor (□Z)
・Connect in accordance with the +, - polarity indication.
・When wiring is done at the factory, positive (+) is red and
negative (-) is black.
■With power saving circuit (JSY3000/5000: Made to
Order)
  Power consumption is decreased to approx. 1/2.5 to 1/4 of
the amount consumed at startup by reducing the wattage
required to hold the valve in an energized state. (Effective
energizing time is over 62 ms at 24 VDC.)
The circuit shown above reduces the power consumption for
holding in order to save energy. Refer to the electrical power
waveform as shown below.
・Be careful not to reverse the polarity, since a diode to prevent
the reversed current is not provided for the power saving
circuit.
・Since the voltage will drop by approx. 0.5 V due to the
transistor, pay attention to the allowable voltage fluctuation.
(For details, refer to the solenoid specifications of each type of
valve.)
DIN terminal (JSY5000)
M8 Connector Type (JSY3000/5000)
■Polar type
  With light/surge voltage suppressor (□Z)
M12 Connector Type (JSY5000)
■Polar type
  With light/surge voltage suppressor (□Z)
JSY1000/3000/5000 series
Specific Product Precautions 5
Be sure to read this before handling.
Caution
Surge Voltage Suppressor
Caution
- 15 -
No.JSY1000V-OMW0004-A
Continuous Duty